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The applicant is: DOwner |—_L|Tenant DConlractor Other Architect

This is a request for:

Zoning Variance (Building Permit Denied) DExtension of Non-Conforming Use

DAppeal of Administrative Official's Decision DMap Interpretation

_PROPERTY INFORMATION
Street Address 1650 HURON ST /1617 SAINT MARY ST [ Jremporary K Jofficial
Zoning District O-1 Zoning Map Number81
Ward and Block 17 /17544 Lot/Parcel 081EH01601, 081EH01602

This proposal pertains to: DNew Structure DExtension of Existing Structure Off-Street Parking

I:]Signage I:]Other ——

Is a plat required? I:lYes No
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL.

This parking garage is part of the renovation of an existing facility. While the majority of the

garage is in compliance with the City of Knoxville Zoning Ordinance, there are some spaces that

do not meet the minimum dimensions. This project was submitted prior to the change to the new
zoning code.

Describe specific ways in which this proposal fails to meet the requirements of the City of Knoxville Zoning
Ordinance (please reference Section/Article of the Ordinance):

We are requesting variances for parking aisle widths as stated in the Knoxville Zoning

Ordinance, Article 5, Section 7. Reference the attached drawings and comments for Knoxville
Plans Review. Based on the structural constraints of the existing parking structure, it is not
feasible to meet aisle width minimums in the locations identified. A variance is also requested for
reduced drive aisle widths to allow secure separation between the two departments using the

qarage facities o Parking Leve P2———

* CITY OF KNOKVILLE BUILDING INSPECTOR
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“ RPPLICANT'S HARDSHIP

Which speciat circumstance(s) of the property do not apply generally in the zoning district?

X]size [ Jetevation [ ]stope [ Jshape [ ]soil [ Jsubsurface [ Jother

What legal hardship(s) prevents any reasonable use of your land under the terms of the Zoning Ordinance?

I affirm that the hardship described above was not created by anyone having an ownership interest in the
property since 1962.Yes DNo If answering no, explain:

Are the conditions on your property the result of other man-made changes (such as the relocation of a road
or highway)? o DYes If answering yes, describe:

 APPLICANT'S AUTHORIZATION

I hereby certify that | am the authorized applicant, representina Al | nronertv owners involved in this request

or holders of options on same, as listed below. Q\&UU/V\ %) &LQ}\., 0 I ]
te |
I

Signature:

Address to which all correspondence should be maiied regarding this application:
Name (Print) Street Address City State  Zip Telephone

Lauren Bush 550 W. Main Street, Suite 300, Knoxville, TN, 37902 865.357.5439

Names of all property owners or holders of option on same must be listed here:

Name (Print) Street Address City State  Zip Telephone
City of Knoxville 400 Main Street, Knoxville, TN, 37902

Date Filed: Fee Paid:

Councilmanic District: MPC Planning Sector:

General Location Description

Size: Acres Size: Sq. Ft.

* METROPOLITAN PLANNING COMMISSION

B oo |




File #12-H-20-VA

. CITYOFKNOXVILLE ~ BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS APPLICATION

++++*QFFICE USE ONLY**+*++

Yes [ ] No [/] Small Lot of record? [ ]

VARIANCE REQUEST(S) WITH ORDINANCE CITATION(S):

Is a plat required?

Reduce the minimum drive aisle width for two-way access from 26 feet to 25 feet 6 inches in an
existing parking garage for plans submitted under the old City of Knoxville Zoning Ordinance
(Article 5.7.E; Table 3).

PROJECT INFORMATION
Date Filed 11-16-2020 Fee Amount $250

Council District5 BZA Meeting Date 12-17-2020

PLANS REVIEWER Bryan Berry DATE 11-24-2020
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City of Knoxville
DEPARTMENT OF OPERATIONS 1T W-To-vA

Page 2 of 43 Plans Review & Inspection Division (865)215-2999
CONO0264661
Date Entered:  10/16/2020 Reviewer: JTF Action: Approved As Noted

I SITE - After the current comments are addressed, additional comments based on changed and new information may be made.

Reviewer Comments: Please see new comment at the bottom of the list.

CON0264675
Date Entered:  10/16/2020 Reviewer: JTF ~ Action: Disapproved

-’SETE Because the development meets redevelopment, all vehicular use areas must meet the parking requirements of Article V
| {Section 7 of last year's Zoning ordinance. Provide information and dimensions on all parking areas and driveways to ensure
wmpﬂanse

CON0264684
Date Entered: ~ 10/16/2020 Reviewer: JTF Action: Approved As Noted
N SITE - Submit pipe, HGL, and catch basin inlet calculations. (as necessary)

== Reviewer Comments: This will be reviewed and permitted under R20-1175.
CON0264686

Date Entered:  10/16/2020 Reviewer: JTF Action: Approved As Noted

[ STTE - A Special Pollution Abatement Permit (SPAP) will be required for this project. Water quality unit will be
reviewed/approved with SPAP. Include necessary calculations and specifications with the SPAP submittal. Please contact the
Engineering Department for additional requirements, or view the SPAP Applications M2 through M5 online at
http://www.knoxvilletn.gov/government/city_departments_offices/engineering/stormwater_engineering_division/land_develop
ment_manual/ .

Treatment devices must be able to treat the 1-year storm event (2.5 inches) and bypass either the 100-year design storm or the
capacity of the pipe (whichever is less). Provide appropriate calculations, details, and manufacturers recommendations.

E=3 Reviewer Comments: This will be reviewed and permitted under R20-1175.

CONO0264687
Date Entered:  10/16/2020 Reviewer: JTF Action: Approved As Noted
I SITE - Provide site-wide first flush treatment.

CONO0264688
Date Entered:  10/16/2020 Reviewer: JTF Action: Approved As Noted

N SITE - Indicate the extents of a "Water Quality Facility Easement" for all water quality devices. Water quality facility
easements must be a minimum of 20" by 20’ square.

CON0264690
Date Entered:  10/16/2020 Reviewer: JTF Action: Disapproved
I SITE - A performance and indemnity agreement(bond) will be required for this project.

CONO0264691
Date Entered:  10/16/2020 Reviewer: JTF Action: Approved As Noted

BN SITE - A covenant for permanent maintenance of stormwater facilities is required.

Reviewer Comments: This will be reviewed and permitted under R20-1175.
CON0264692

Date Entered:  1/13/2020 Reviewer: JTF Action: Disapproved

NN SITE - A pre-construction conference is required to be scheduled prior to issuance of a permit. To schedule a pre-construction
conference please contact the project's engineering inspector at (865) 254-8056.

10/21/2020 10:53:54 ConditionsReport_Full
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WALL LEGEND
CZISD 2HRPARTITION (ASSEMBLY VARIES)
CCII3  1HR PARTITION (ASSEMELY VARIES)
CCEEINE  BALUSTIC LEVEL 3 PARTITION (ASSEMBLY VARIES)
[——] ¥ VARES)
= EXISTING PARTITION

EXISTING PARTITION TO BE DEMOUSHED

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

Refer to furniture plans for owner provided fumishings.

Provide non-combustible blocking as required for all wall
cabinets, wall hung sinks, shelving standards, countertops, toilet
and equij per

e, suppol
recommendations.

All pattition drywall joints shall ba muddad, taped and sanded
smoath with no visible joints ta Level 4 finish.

Provide caulking at intersaction of all dissimilar materials.

GC ible blocking and
box at al wallkmounted TVs. coordinate final locations with
fumiture & equipment and technology drawings, and owner.

Stagger all back to back outlets at sound and security walls.

The rough apening of a new doar graphically shown in the cormner
of a room undimensioned shall be 0" or 4" (as graphically
indicated on plans) from the inside comer of stud, unless noted
or dimensioned otherwise on the floor plan.

The rough opening of a new door graphically shown in the center
of a wall undimensioned shall be centerad on the wal, unless
noted or dimensioned otherwisa on the floor plan

Provide grommet in casework countertops at all lucations where
:marlldlor communicatios are focated below - refer to
lactrical

. Al squipment opening dimensions and details shal be verified

by the manufacturer prior to the execution of any work affected
by the same equipment.

. The finish face of material of new partitions shall align on both

sides of the partition with the face of the materials on existing
-columns, walls, or partitions, unless noted otherwise.

. All piping above grade and inside the building required by the

Construction Documentts shall be installed in areas where it will
ba concealed. The Contractor shall consult with the Architect and
coordinate with other trades to provide furring for piping installed
In finish areas.

MHM

McCarty Holsaple McCary, Inc.
550 W. Main St, Suite 300
Knoxvile, TN 37902
£865.544.2000

‘wirw.mhminc.com
—_——

Project information:

19018

COK SAFETY
BUILDING

900 East Oak Hill Ave, Knoxville, TN

Consutant

) Architects Design Group

#_I1SSUE DATE

JULY 31, 2020
WID GOLLINS
JOHNTHURMAN
LAUREN BUSH/
T e
Checked By: 3

Drawing Info:

A020

POB - COMPOSITE
PLAN LEVEL P1

Copyright © 2019 McCaity Holsaple McCarty

-



-

111672020 11:59:01 AM

WALL LEGEND
2HR PARTITION (ASSEMBLY VARIES)
[ oo | + HR PARTITION (ASSEMBLY VARIES)

CDNITIEE  BALLISTIGLEVEL 3 PARTITION (ASSEMBLY VARIES)
| m— ] NEW PARTITION (ASSEMBLY VARIES)

= EXISTING PARTITION

S McCarty Holsaple McCatty, nc.
[Spnepongs | EXISTING PARTITION TO BE DEMOLISHED oo Hanem g d i
Knoxvile, TN 37902
FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES 1885.544.2000
voww.mhminc.com

1. Referto fumiture ptans for owner provided furnishings.

2. Provide non-combustible blocking as required for all walt
cabinets, wall hung sinks, shelving standards, countertops, toilet
ies, supports, and equi per
recommendations. |

3. Allpartition drywall joints shall be mudded, taped and sanded
smooth with no visible joints to Level 4 finish.

Provide caulking at intersection of all dissimilar materials.
GC shall provide n blocking and

box at all wafl-mounted TVs. coordinats final locations with
fumiture & equipment and technology drawings, and owner.

6.  Stagger all back to back outlets at sound and security walls.

7. The rough opening of a new door graphically shown in the comer
of a room undimensioned shall be 0" or 4" (as i
indicated on plans) from the inside comer of stud, unless noted
or dimensioned atherwise on the floor plan.

1 ‘ s 8. The rough opening of a new door graphically shown in the center
oy { 2p ; a of a wall undimensioned shall be centered on the wall, unless
I $ 10 32028 OT § ST 3 90 SN noted or dimensioned otherwise on the floor plan
: ‘ = L 9. Provide grommet in casswork countertops at all locafions where

power and/or communicatios are located below - refer to
elactrical

10. All equipment opening dimensians and details shall be verified
by the manufactucer prior to the execution of any work affected
3 by the same aquipment.

=
A\

11, The finish face of material of new partitions shall align on both g
sides of the partition with the face of the materials on existing 4 i -

i g columns, walls, or partitions, unless noted otherwise.
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WALL LEGEND
CIITES)  2HRPARTITION (ASSEMBLY VARIES)
= 1HR PARTITION (ASSEMBLY VARIES)
fra o ] BALLISTC LEVEL 3 PARTITION {ASSEMBLY VARIES)
— VARIES)
—— EXISTING PARTITION
CZZZ30  EXSTING PARTITION TO BE DEMOLISHED s g
Knowvike, TN 37502
FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES 1885.544.2000
www.mhmnc.com
1. Refer to fumiture plans for owner provided furnishings. p—
2. Provide noncombustible blacking as required for all wall
cabinets, wall hung sinks, shelving standards, countertaps, toilet
At S fi
recommendations.
3, All partition drywal joints shall be mudded, taped and sanded
A320 smooth with no visible joints to Level 4 finish.
- 4. Provide caulking at intersection of af dissimilar materials.
2
5 GC ible blocking and i
box at all wall-nounted TVs, coordinate final locations with
fumiture & equipment and technology drawings, and awner.
6.  Stagger all back to back outfets at sound and security walls.
1 e 7. The rough opening of a new door graphically shown in the comer
H of a room undimensioned shall be 0° or 4" (as graphically
[ 90 50174 M £l 3T ol B M indicated on plans) from the inside comer of stud, unless noted
¥ | Wi T T 1 or dimensioned otherwise on the floor plan.
—_— ——— ———— | | |
(4 I | ¥ —— O q 8. The rough opening of a new door graphically shown in the center
— e | | ' ‘ of a wall undimensioned shall be centered on the wall, unless
[ § | noted or dimensioned otherwise on the floor plan
‘ 9. Provide grommet in casework countertops at all locations where
o £ power and/or communicatios are located below - refer to
T electrical
i ] | 10. Al equipment apening dimensions and details shall be verified
f Y by the manufacturer prior to the execution of any work affected
; by the same equipment. T
] 11, The finish face of material of new partitions shafl align on both ; &
sides of the partition with the face of the materials on existing T s LM i
e XT = | columns, wals, of partitions, unless noted otherwiss, (P . |
= 12. All piping above grada and inside the building required by the
Pl IS S—— ] Construction Documents shall be installed in areas where it wil
be concealed. The Contractor shail consult with the Architect and Project Information:
coordinate with other tradas to provide fuming for piping installed
| PE—— - s In finish areas,
: ' I T 19018
L e
_;LE A = I.. i v b e (] R —
{ T ] » =
1 A3 2 | —— _— .4 — I
] | J 0 COK SAFETY
i |
‘ — — e B - BUILDING
{ ‘ | i = 900 East Oak Hill Ave, Knoxvil, TN
f i F— II. e ¢ e— |
| A324
- —_— te
2
| |
—— e re
—_——
| . poers
’--T pECPIC BT RO R oT RS BIT RO RIS BT ROTROT o0} :#n;. .
oo — | |
g [ ) " T e St e
\ |
T . r; A ——e v e
7 [
Pury 1 h. !
/ / g o - e— . i :
2
b2 |
2 : § = ———————— e —_— +o
e 3 X —
—_— s — +
P S - . ! "h Architacts Design Group
| |
YT BRI S | — —— ‘5- o ¢ r— .
PoB PG le e\
Poamn ' i = s v __;— l
I | |
— e -
| —
'+ H ‘ ‘ (=TS DATE
{ I i '
4 b A ‘ Q e
= . : it o i
| i v — 4
T = =t-¢ & & A& e Yt T VT § [
L = L
8 : ]
ST /2 o
S MiEH
— e et
l tssue Dabe: LY 31, 2020
it b - e » ™7 | ol PIC 'DAVID COLLINS
i . { | | l ‘ KEY PLAN ™
| | y | e -2 f e S PA
R : + + + £ + + +2y i3 l t + : t 1‘ e . t i —
- -
A324 As2s |
@ $ @ POB - COMPOSITE PLAN PARKING LEVEL P3
A2 Ne=Ta
- POB - COMPOSITE
)’La wa ~VA PLAN LEVEL P3

‘Copyright © 2019 McCarty Holsapls McCarty



-

1171672020 11:69:36 AM

WALLLEGEND
[ oo | 2HR PARTITION (ASSEMBLY VARIES)
CTT) 1HRPARTITION (ASSEMBLY VARIES)

/ 2 T CIEETEN  SALUSTICLEVEL 3 PARTITION (ASSEMBLY VARIES)
£ / 4 C=—=—1  NEWPARTITION (ASSEMBLY VARIES)
4 / C—=)  EXSTNGPARTITION
5 ‘:~ CZZ20  EXSTING PARTITIONTO BE DEMOLISHED gm»:‘:;{‘m tnc.
4 4 Knaxvils, TN 37502
¢ ~ / 73 b FLODR PLAN GENERAL NOTES 1865544
f -4 ‘www.mhminc.com
' ™ 1. Refer to furniture plans for owner provided fumishings. A —
¥ / - 2. Provide non-combustible blocking as required for all wall
/ & cabinets, wall hung sinks, shelving standards, countertops, toilet
¥ oy, = supports, and equi per
7 & s fecommendations,
L » J F,
o o 3 ” / * 3, Al partition drywall joints shall be mudded, taped and sanded
f 7 v/ smooth with no visible joints to Level 4 finish,
4 if / ? -
# / o) 9 4. Provide caulking at intersection of all dissimilar materials.
Y by / / f > = ~ 5. GC shall provide blocking and

box at all wall-mounted TVs. coordinate final locations with
fumniture & equipment and technology drawings, and owner.

A320 6. Stagger all back to back outlets at sound and security walls.
7. The raugh opening of a new door graphically shown in the comer
of a room i shall be 0" or 4" (z i

indicated on plans) from the inside comer of stud, unless noted
or dimensioned otherwise an the floor plan.

8. Tha rough opening of a new door graphically shown in the center
of a wall undimensioned shall be centered on the wal, unfess
noted or dimensioned otherwise on the floor plan

! ‘ Aaz0 9. Provide grommet in casework countertops at all locations whare
power and/or communicatios are located below - refer fo
electrical

10. All equipment opening dimensions and details shall be verified
by the manufacturer prior to the execution of any work affacted
by the same equipment.

11. The finish face of material of new partitions shall align on both
d = sides of the partition with the face of the materials on existing .
L columns, walls, or partitions, unless noted otherwise. r |

el 12. All piping above grade and inside the building required by the
ﬂ ‘H Canstruction Documents shall be instalied in areas where it wil
be concealed. The Contractor shall consult with the Architect and Projectinformation:
coordinate with other trades o provide furring for piping installed

e ] 1 in finish areas, 1 901 8
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